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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd, Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2006 NISSAN PATHFINDER LE/SE/XE
VIN: 5N1AR18U46C623633
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/23 at 11:44:07 AM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

16 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

135,878 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2006

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo.

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 03/05/2016.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you to schedule an appointment. Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama, Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year 19,652/yr

Last reported odometer reading 135,878

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=dnNgHL7jt5RPzkCI8OQvbDXut2LeNRNP5evitZAGw0zP5vcbNh2r5whKQbN5Lb1_WmjvyhPTbiAQDVXoMa378uTNOoWh46M81lfjYP4UzyiuYGnLAuIUIatUrtoOh2Yx1Oi5ZAqkcasQy_ikWG7TWkD0HdrM4G8kh07SuUxTJlrhphNLMdOX0tv1gDhGCxAlYbJFFOlDfY8vS9tWQDH238yZkLTC-ewnn5n4HMn-5YBxvmeQLSpWKQAvGAeS8hD3pZxZgFHtxK04KMLENHncgvuTy15LcXZq2F74BMC_chwVaE0AoQySH_Z9tkcnJJvW9g3_7rjQDHMRp74SbwoHp2J2C5rApS6krsaAr9x3FWx_pjX75J76UBgPGYNGLnSBjKFI83X7Le_vLWAtitOx-hc3OLSl3YNTIJwwnyaL5al2dlXlKk0pIyngk0HbT0CgnjQvR5g253-FaLDpBLlhf1cqujoJWIx9L5uA5w
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=dnNgHL7jt5RPzkCI8OQvbDXut2LeNRNP5evitZAGw0zP5vcbNh2r5whKQbN5Lb1_WmjvyhPTbiAQDVXoMa378uTNOoWh46M81lfjYP4UzyiuYGnLAuIUIatUrtoOh2Yx1Oi5ZAqkcasQy_ikWG7TWkD0HdrM4G8kh07SuUxTJlrhphNLMdOX0tv1gDhGCxAlYbJFFOlDfY8vS9tWQDH238yZkLTC-ewnn5n4HMn-5YBxvmeQLSpWKQAvGAeS8hD3pZxZgFHtxK04KMLENHncgvuTy15LcXZq2F74BMC_chwVaE0AoQySH_Z9tkcnJJvW9g3_7rjQDHMRp74SbwoHp2J2C5rApS6krsaAr9x3FWx_pjX75J76UBgPGYNGLnSBjKFI83X7Le_vLWAtitOx-hc3OLSl3YNTIJwwnyaL5al2dlXlKk0pIyngk0HbT0CgnjQvR5g253-FaLDpBLlhf1cqujoJWIx9L5uA5w
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.nissanusa.com/
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=ukdxZGK-yyHUGAqFKLJBD0F9xXFhuN-BFR1nikWyODE2IRvZG-Xuw_v8rWfRahhX6OuRH7nT6gpd4P5YJFN52P_ClJcSoheRubF_u7SJc4hyQNtD8m5sKtR-Zy8oXpIzpNn0-Me3IjiscJAompv8Mky4TNr8LV71-Yj4FWAQOe3TmC8pBQ2-_GrfIfosgKaGB4WT3cWaFn5FXUjoHKQmcfIokYOPNq5FEN27omIWml3cN2CMYoK8pAukEo7O01X1V0FKAd58gj_NssSeQJXCNG94nZ4iVwYThOJh63PdZXfvbwhLXoRv1mvxMDnPSJ2J3lWpfacIyyqN_iHBnGCcbaE2j_pY3sX8hNpU36Sf3oo_Zz82WsC3fjS9KiG-bPSUE5EttK2JjziAUTMGbihbMgt_o4Z8d-NkwOkA01OGSMpG-f-4Nng7vkd1dGyH-yOR7ZHFfqb3RUr_DgTIwaZVGGxLCZHKaVvMw0gp-D3D9LXV4iDF9bZUk3P-LQoNpKkHKe1vE2RhCai1rAWkI9hKuv6yNzP-mdZDYIqHh-k0NsmiTRjEJMPFvbmigMrrhlQPc2Vxb6j1twdtbbtpVKDEwgG7oh-1ZzVRj9Xj27wUzL52FV-yKJg1O2i8DWT5UzFIkNas2obENVZ5EBt1bBbWwfeFfRIQJlZVPNcDuDTXaI3cnQAXF8lJ7j594TYG7A8Fkb0WuA
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle
19,652 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/08/2005
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

01/26/2006
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/11/2006
 

145   Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mobile, AL
Title #36004711

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

04/30/2007
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mobile, AL

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
location

09/08/2007
 

24,175   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/20/2007
 

24,176   Jim Keras Subaru
Memphis, TN
901-373-2700
subarumemphis.com/

 4.8 / 5.0 190 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/05/2010
 

55,663   Sears Auto Center
Memphis, TN
901-937-7428
searsauto.com

 4.3 / 5.0 58 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

07/06/2010
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

10/10/2010
 

59,543   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Cordova, TN
901-751-8451
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0 141 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 1,063 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 231 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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06/24/2011
 

66,499   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Cordova, TN
901-751-8451
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0 141 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Fluids checked

09/29/2011
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

01/17/2012
 

74,368   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Cordova, TN
901-751-8451
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0 141 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

05/01/2012
 

76,991   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Cordova, TN
901-751-8451
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0 141 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed

09/26/2012
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

10/09/2013
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Loan or lien released

09/15/2014
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

04/18/2015
 

Wolfchase Nissan
Bartlett, TN
901-255-3800
wolfchasenissan.com

 4.4 / 5.0 228 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Relay replaced

 231 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 231 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 231 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,138 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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09/21/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

03/05/2016
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

09/12/2016
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR
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06/12/2017
 

124,457   Wolfchase Nissan
Bartlett, TN
901-255-3800
wolfchasenissan.com

 4.4 / 5.0 228 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C system checked

07/08/2017
 

124,873   Wolfchase Nissan
Bartlett, TN
901-255-3800
wolfchasenissan.com

 4.4 / 5.0 228 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering/suspension checked

06/26/2018
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record

07/11/2018
 

125,025   Jim Keras Nissan
Memphis, TN
901-373-2800
jimkerasnissan.com/

 4.6 / 5.0 435 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/17/2018
 

125,053   Cordova Automotive
Cordova, TN
901-754-8381

 4.8 / 5.0 33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C system checked

07/18/2018
 

125,066   Wolfchase Nissan
Memphis, TN
901-255-3800
wolfchasenissan.com

 4.4 / 5.0 228 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C system checked

08/29/2018
 

125,309   Wolfchase Nissan
Memphis, TN
901-255-3800
wolfchasenissan.com

 4.4 / 5.0 228 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

 4,138 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,138 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,406 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 293 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,138 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,138 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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09/11/2018
 

Wolfchase Nissan
Memphis, TN
901-255-3800
wolfchasenissan.com

 4.4 / 5.0 228 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked
- Catalytic converter replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

06/04/2019
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Title or registration issued

05/11/2020
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

02/27/2021
 

132,765   Pep Boys
Memphis, TN
901-290-8875
pepboys.com

 4.1 / 5.0 27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

06/02/2021
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

06/09/2022
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordova, TN
Title #76592048

Registration issued or renewed

08/31/2022
 

134,686   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Cordova, TN
901-751-8451
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0 141 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed

11/05/2022
 

135,878   Serra Chevrolet
Memphis, TN
901-382-5644
serrabartlett.com

 4.3 / 5.0 162 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

 4,138 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 231 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,196 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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02/09/2023
 

Nissan North America Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #PENDING
- Recall #PC948
- PTH FTR XTR DR AB EM NO RPR
- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall
- Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or
weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/23 at 11:44:07 AM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Description: The resin emblem on the driver s airbag module cover in affected vehicles may have reduced durability due to potential supplier production
process variation. In this condition, over time the posts of the emblem may develop cracks, and the emblem and retainer components could detach in the
event of an airbag deployment.

A detached emblem and/or retainer component may become a projectile during an airbag deployment, increasing the risk of injury to vehicle occupants.

Remedy: Nissan is currently developing a remedy plan.

http://www.nissanusa.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety or emissions standards.
Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/27/23 11:44:07 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 NISSAN PATHFINDER vehicle (VIN: 5N1AR18U46C623633), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/23 at 12:44 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

